
 

Public Library Building Consultants
The names listed below represent librarians in Texas with experience in public library building and space 
planning. Inclusion on this list does not imply endorsement by the Texas State Library and Archives 
Commission. For corrections or additions, please contact Anne Ramos, Librarian, Library Development 
Division, Texas State Library and Archives Commission: (512) 463-5494 or email: lsc@tsl.state.tx.us. 

Steven L. Brown 
Stewart-Brown Library Consulting 
5032 Ridgeview Ct. 
North Richland Hills, TX 76180 
Phone: 817-581-8509 
E-mail: slb@flash.net  

Betsy Burson, Ph.D. 
2106 Wilson Dr. 
Arlington, TX 76011 
Phone: 817-795-2194  
E-mail: bburson@swbell.net  
Note: Arlington (TX) Public Library Director, Retired  

June Garcia, Library Consultant 
June Garcia, LLC 
1195 South Harrison Street 
Denver, CO 80210 
Phone: 303 757 7420  Mobile: 303-522-2225 
Fax: 303 757 0669 
E-mail: June@JuneGarcia.com 
http://www.JuneGarcia.com 
Note: Former director of San Antonio Public Library System 

David M. Henington 
Library Consultant 
6225 San Felipe 
Houston, TX 77057-2809 
Phone: 713-780-3798  
Fax: 713-780-3433 
E-mail: dmhenington@comcast.net 
Note: Houston Public Library Director, Retired 

Traphene Hickman 
421 Lee 
Cedar Hill, TX 75104 
Phone: 972-291-1870 
E-mail: traphene@swbell.net 
Note: Dallas County Library System Director, Retired 

Nancy Hill, Coordinator 
West Texas Library System 
1306 Ninth Street 
Lubbock, TX 79401-2708 
Phone: 806-775-2854  
Fax: 806-775-2856 
E-mail: nhill@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us  
Note: West Texas area only.  

Laura J. Isenstein, President 
Providence Associates 
Library Planners Consultants 
1530 East Elm Street 
Cottonwood, AZ 86326-5340 
Phone: 928-649-0791 
Fax: 928-649-3325 
E-mail: ljisenstn@aol.com 
http://www.librarybuildingconsultants.com/
Note: Former director of San Antonio Public Library System 
  

Florence Mason 
F. Mason and Associates 
10520 Crestover Dr. 
Dallas, TX 75229 
Phone: 214-358-5755  
Fax: 214-350-5890 
E-mail: fmason@frontier.net 

Catherine S. Park, Director 
Harris County Public Library 
8080 El Rio Street 
Houston, TX 77054-4195 
Phone: 713-749-9010  
Fax: 713-749-9090  
E-mail: cathy.park@hcpl.net 

David Price  
Averus Corporation  
111 Wild Horse Way  
Georgetown, TX 78628  
Phone: 512-868-0266 
E-mail: dprice@averus.biz 
http://www.averus.biz 

James B. Stewart 
Stewart-Brown Library Consulting 
5008 Evergreen 
Victoria, TX 77904 
Phone: 361-573-0390 
E-mail: jbstew@suddenlink.net  

Richard L. "Dick" Waters 
Godfrey's Associates, Inc. 
215 North Walton Street, Suite 4 
Dallas, TX 75226 
Phone: 401-335-3864   Mobile: 928-710-7334 
Fax: 401-305-5732 
E-mail: rlwaters@GodfreysAssociates.com 
http://www.godfreysassociates.com 
Note: an RL Waters Library Consultation Services Co.  

Mary Kay Wells  
P.O. Box 2663 
Amarillo TX 79105 
Phone: 806-381-8109  
E-mail: mkwells@sbcglobal.net 
Note: Texas Panhandle Library System Director, Retired 


